Commiittee Dated:

City Bridge Trust 26" March 2020

Subject: Public
Grants Recommended Between £100,001 - £250,000
for Approval

Report of: For Decision
Chief Grants Officer & Director of City Bridge Trust
(CGO)

Report author: Scott Nixon, Head of Director’s Office

Summary

This report advises members of funds recommended for approval for amounts
between £100,001 and £250,000. This includes strategic initiatives. Assessment
reports for all grants recommended for approval within this report are provided in
Annex 1.

Recommendation

Members are asked to:

e Receive this report and approve the recommended amounts

Main Report

Member approval is requested for all applications between £100,001 and £250,000,
summarised in this report.

The total amount of expenditure and number of items to be approved under are
shown in Table 1.

Applications to be considered comprise of Bridging Divides applications.

Scott Nixon
Head of Director’s Office
020 7332 3722, Scott.nixon@cityoflondon.gov.uk
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Index of Grant Recommendations (amount requested: £100,001 - £250,000)

No.

10

11

12

Ref

Bridging Divides

15654

15642

15695

15674

15647

15919

15599

15545

15672

15673

15571

15578

Grant Organisation

Castlehaven Community
Association

Council of Somali
Organisations

St Margaret's House Settlement
St Paul's Church West Hackney
Young Camden Foundation
Alliance for Inclusive

Education

Aurora Foundation for People
Abused in Childhood
Generate Opportunities Ltd
School-Home Support

Spinal Injuries Association

Urban Partnership Group

Age UK Merton

Original
Amount
Requested

£143,325

£155,057

£104,952

£105,000

£135,000

£109,661

£159,200

£107,037

£108,000

£235,660

£149,961

£178,840

Programme
Area

Connecting the
Capital

Connecting the
Capital
Connecting the
Capital
Connecting the
Capital
Connecting the
Capital
Positive
Transitions

Positive
Transitions

Positive
Transitions

Positive
Transitions

Positive
Transitions

Positive
Transitions

Advice and
Support

Funding
Manager

Jenny Field
Tania Bronstein
Gilly Green
Sandra
Davidson

Tim Wilson
Sandra Jones
Gilly Green
Samantha
Grimmett-Batt
Natalie Jordan
Kate Moralee

Julia Mirkin

Sandra Jones

Location of
Organisation

Camden
Islington
Tower Hamlets
Hackney
Camden
Lambeth
Kingston
Wandsworth
Newham
Outside London
Hammersmith

& Fulham
Merton

Amount

recommended Grant duration

for approval

£143,000

£145,000

£104,960

£105,000

£135,000

£109,700

£28,400

£117,500

£108,500

£248,200

£150,000

£248,000

(months)

36

36

36

36

36

24

12

36

36

60

36

60



Original Amount

Page Amount Programme Funding Location of recommended Grant duration
no Ref Grant Organisation Requested Area Manager Organisation for approval (months)
Total Bridging Divides (12 items) £1,691,693 £1,643,260

Grand Totals £1,691,693 £1,643,260



