Committee	Dated:
City Bridge Trust	26 th March 2020
Subject: Grants Recommended Between £100,001 - £250,000 for Approval	Public
Report of: Chief Grants Officer & Director of City Bridge Trust (CGO)	For Decision
Report author: Scott Nixon, Head of Director's Office	

Summary

This report advises members of funds recommended for approval for amounts between £100,001 and £250,000. This includes strategic initiatives. Assessment reports for all grants recommended for approval within this report are provided in Annex 1.

Recommendation

Members are asked to:

• Receive this report and approve the recommended amounts

Main Report

Member approval is requested for all applications between £100,001 and £250,000, summarised in this report.

The total amount of expenditure and number of items to be approved under are shown in Table 1.

Applications to be considered comprise of Bridging Divides applications.

Scott Nixon
Head of Director's Office
020 7332 3722, Scott.nixon@cityoflondon.gov.uk

Index of Grant Recommendations (amount requested: £100,001 - £250,000)

No.	Ref	Grant Organisation	Original Amount Requested	Programme Area	Funding Manager	Location of Organisation	Amount recommended for approval	Grant duration (months)
Bridg	jing Divides							
1	15654	Castlehaven Community Association	£143,325	Connecting the Capital	Jenny Field	Camden	£143,000	36
2	15642	Council of Somali Organisations	£155,057	Connecting the Capital	Tania Bronstein	Islington	£145,000	36
3	15695	St Margaret's House Settlement	£104,952	Connecting the Capital	Gilly Green	Tower Hamlets	£104,960	36
4	15674	St Paul's Church West Hackney	£105,000	Connecting the Capital	Sandra Davidson	Hackney	£105,000	36
5	15647	Young Camden Foundation	£135,000	Connecting the Capital	Tim Wilson	Camden	£135,000	36
6	15919	Alliance for Inclusive Education	£109,661	Positive Transitions	Sandra Jones	Lambeth	£109,700	24
7	15599	Aurora Foundation for People Abused in Childhood	£159,200	Positive Transitions	Gilly Green	Kingston	£28,400	12
8	15545	Generate Opportunities Ltd	£107,037	Positive Transitions	Samantha Grimmett-Batt	Wandsworth	£117,500	36
9	15672	School-Home Support	£108,000	Positive Transitions	Natalie Jordan	Newham	£108,500	36
10	15673	Spinal Injuries Association	£235,660	Positive Transitions	Kate Moralee	Outside London	£248,200	60
11	15571	Urban Partnership Group	£149,961	Positive Transitions	Julia Mirkin	Hammersmith & Fulham	£150,000	36
12	15578	Age UK Merton	£178,840	Advice and Support	Sandra Jones	Merton	£248,000	60

Page no	Ref	Grant Organisation	Original Amount Requested	Programme Area	Funding Manager	Location of Organisation	Amount recommended for approval	Grant duration (months)
Total Bridging Divides (12 items)		£1,691,693	£1,691,693				£1,643,260	
Gran	d Totals		£1,691,693				£1,643,260	